Sales Tax Distribution 2022
Comparison to 2021

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville
Vg/Glen Park
Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent -
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Ellisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Vg/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills
Vg/Black River
Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
TAVatertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
T/Worth
City/Watertown

Jefferson County

Total

3 months

, ended 8/31/22

$249,632.30
$90,657.60
$632,028.94
$132,301.00
$91,889.75
$28,966.27
$357,405.95
$67,687.71
$57,186.39
$59,291.08
$368,920.08
$72,314.79
$229,908.28
$107,998.93
$640,249.31
$217,578.29
$311,417.15

$19,690.58

$11,929.57
$385,569.96
$268,193.60
$165,881.60
$536,346.68
$32,783.44
$52,786.59
$76,296.18
$419,873.74
$42,350.16
$491,842.52
$322,749.35
$2,716.79
$59,870.31
$49,384.01
$97,320.50
$192,773.22
$39,794.05
$234,906.59
$39,786.68
$594,036.35
$134,239.06
$29,064.04
$165,314.55
$37,171.87
$6,801,190.19

$13,318,997.46

$28,338,292.46

3 months

ended 8/31/21

$245,081.36
$89,556.39
$612,038.45
$128,444.06
$88,237.97
$29,478.20
$345,821.81
$66,411.89
$55,752.63
$58,257.94
$359,193.12
$70,223.86
$214,505.98
$102,383.21
$611,126.96
$203,992.22
$296,088.10
$18,738.27
$11,333.65
$373,576.84
$262,605.13
$161,624.02
$524,721.55
$32,285.97
$52,028.71
$71,529.16
$406,000.64
$41,966.73
$472,904.24
$305,207.69
$2,594.19
$57,176.62
$49,969.99
$91,227.05
$183,871.53
$38,781.29
$228,457.61
$39,043.00
$571,551.23
$130,422.93
$28,129.42
$162,154.29
$36,293.76
$6,563,412.13
$12,853,348.76

$27,347,550.55

Increase

(-Decrease)

$4,550.94
$1,101.21
$19,990.49
$3,856.94
$3,651.78
($511.93)
$11,584.14
$1,275.82
$1,433.76
$1,033.14
$9,726.96
$2,090.93
$15,402.30
$5,615.72
$29,122.35
$13,586.07
$15,329.05
$952.31
$695.92
$11,993.12
" $5,588.47
$4,257.58
$11,625.13
. $497.47
$757.88
$4,766.02
$13,873.10
$383.43
$18,938.28
$17,541.66
$122.60
$2,693.69
($585.98)
$6,093.45
$8,901.69
$1,012.76
$6,448.98
$743.68
$22,485.12
$3,816.13
$934.62
$3,160.26
$878.11
$237,778.06
$465,648.70

$990,741.91

% Increase
(-Decrease)

1.8569%
1.2296%
3.2662%
3.0028%

4.1386% -

-1.7366%
3.3497%
1.9211%
2.5716%
1.7734%
2.7080%

2.9775%

7.1804%
5.4850%
4.7654%
6.6601%
54772%
5.0822%
5.2580%
3.2103%
2.1281%
2.6342%
2.2155%
1.5408%
1.4567%
6.6630%
3.4170%
0.9137%
4.0047%
5.7475%
4.7259%
4.7112%

A.1727%
6.6794%
4.8413%
2.6115%
2.8228%
1.9048%
3.9341%
2.9260%
3.3226%
1.9489%
2.4195%
3.6228%
3.6228%

3.6228%

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer

Karen M Christie

Year to Date

2022

$666,903.44
$242,195.68
$1,688,492.53
$353,447.82
$245,487.42
$77,384.64
$954,825.39
$180,830.64
$152,775.91
$158,398.67
$985,585.88
$193,192.07
$614,200.88
$288,523.80
$1,710,453.61
$581,269.78
$831,964.33
$52,604.23
$31,870.37
$1,030,066.75
$716,490.76
$443,150.83
$1,432,873.25
$87,582.37
$141,021.64
$203,825.87
$1,121,710.79
$113,140.28
$1,313,978.48
$862,238.79
$7,258.03
$159,946.12
$131,931.51
$259,995.90
$515,001.96
$106,311.52
$627,563.07
$106,291.83
$1,586,993.70
$358,625.43
$77,645.83
$441,644.94
$99,306.29

- $18,169,672.56
$35,582,275.44

$75,706,969.03

Year to Date

2021

$659,379.55
$240,947.14
$1,646,659.84
$345,572.53
$237,399.98
$79,309.67
$930,416.85
$178,677.97
$149,999.76
$156,740.17
$966,391.71
$188,933.90
$577,117.96
$275,457.08
$1,644,207.52
$548,831.19
$796,610.70
$50,414.41
$30,492.62
$1,005,090.41
$706,526.39
$434,841.61
$1,411,737.95
$86,863.84
$139,980.74
$192,445.74
$1,092,325.07
$112,909.45
$1,272,325.97
$821,146.52
$6,979.54
$153,830.93
$134,441.84
$245,441.97
$494,697.46
$104,339.18
$614,654.14
$105,043.31
$1,637,730.92
$350,896.58
$75,680.84
$436,268.28
$97,646.57
$17,658,542.73
$34,581,457.24

$73,677,405.77

Increase
(-Decrease)

$7,623.89
$1,248.54
$41,832.69
$7.875.29
$8,087.44

($1,925.03)

$24,408.54
$2,152.67
$2,776.15
$1,658.50
$19,194.17
$4,258.17
$37,091.92
$13,066.72
$66,246.09
$32,438.59
- $35,353.63
$2,189.82
$1,377.75
$24,976.34
$9,964.37
$8,318.22
$21,135.30
$718.53
$1,040.90
$11,380.13
$29,385.72
$230.83
$41,652.51
$41,092.27
$278.49
$6,115.19
($2,510.33)
$14,553.93
$20,304.50
$1,072.34
$12,908.93
$1,248.52
$49,262.78
$7,728.85
$1,964.99
$5,376.66
$1,659.72
$511,129.83
$1,000,818.20

$2,129,563.26

% Increase
(-Decrease)

1.1411%
0.5182%
2.5405%
2.2789%
3.4067%
2.4272%
2.6234%
1.2048%
1.8508%
1.0581%
1.9862%
2.2538%
6.4271%
4.7437%
4.0291%
5.9105%
4.4380%
4.3436%
4.5183%
2.4850%
1.4103%
1.9129%
1.4971%
0.8272%
0.7436%
5.9134%
2.6902%
0.2044%
3.2737%
5.0043%
3.9901%
3.9753%
-1.8672%
5.9297%
4.1044%
1.8903%
2.1002%
1.1886%
3.2036%
2.2026%
2.5964%
1.2324%
1.6997%
2.8945%
2.8941%

2.8943%



