Sales Tax Distribution 2022 Comparison to 2021

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

	3 months	3 months	Increase	% Increase	Year to Date	Year to Date	Increase	% Increase
,	ended 8/31/22	ended 8/31/21	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)	2022	2021	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)
•	•							
Town/Adams	\$249,632.30	\$245,081.36	\$4,550.94	1.8569%	\$666,903.44	\$659,379.55	\$7,523.89	1.1411%
Vg/Adams	\$90,657.60	\$89,556.39	\$1,101.21	1.2296%	\$242,195.68	\$240,947.14	\$1,248.54	0.5182%
T/Alexandria	\$632,028.94	\$612,038.45	\$19,990.49	3.2662%	\$1,688,492.53	\$1,646,659.84	\$41,832.69	2.5405%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$132,301.00	\$128,444.06	\$3,856.94	3.0028%	\$353,447.82	\$345,572.53	\$7,875.29	2.2789%
Town/Antwerp	\$91,889.75	\$88,237.97	\$3,651.78	4.1386%	\$245,487.42	\$237,399.98	\$8,087.44	3.4067%
Vg/Antwerp	\$28,966.27	\$29,478.20	(\$511.93)	-1.7366%	\$77,384.64	\$79,309.67	(\$1,925.03)	-2.4272%
T/Brownville	\$357,405.95	\$345,821.81	\$11,584.14	3.3497%	\$954,825.39	\$930,416.85	\$24,408.54	2.6234%
Vg/Glen Park	\$67,687.71	\$66,411.89	\$1,275.82	1.9211%	\$180,830.64	\$178,677.97	\$2,152.67	1.2048%
Vg/Dexter	\$57,186.39	\$55,752.63	\$1,433.76	2.5716%	\$152,775.91	\$149,999.76	\$2,776.15	1.8508%
Vg/Brownville	\$59,291.08	\$58,257.94	\$1,033.14	1.7734%	\$158,398.67	\$156,740.17	\$1,658.50	1.0581%
T/Cp Vincent	\$368,920.08	\$359,193.12	\$9,726.96	2.7080%	\$985,585.88	\$966,391.71	\$19,194.17	1.9862%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$72,314.79	\$70,223.86	\$2,090.93	2.9775%	\$193,192.07	\$188,933.90	\$4,258.17	2.2538%
T/Champion	\$229,908.28	\$214,505.98	\$15,402.30	7.1804%	\$614,209.88	\$577,117.96	\$37,091.92	6.4271%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$107,998.93	\$102,383.21	\$5,615.72	5.4850%	\$288,523.80	\$275,457.08	\$13,066.72	4.7437%
Town/Clayton	\$640,249.31	\$611,126.96	\$29,122.35	4.7654%	\$1,710,453.61	\$1,644,207.52	\$66,246.09	4.0291%
Vg/Clayton	\$217,578.29	\$203,992.22	\$13,586.07	6.6601%	\$581,269.78	\$548,831.19	\$32,438.59	5.9105%
T/Ellisburg	\$311,417.15	\$296,088.10	\$15,329.05	5.1772%	\$831,964.33	\$796,610.70	\$35,353.63	4.4380%
Vg/Mannsville	\$19,690.58	\$18,738.27	\$952.31	5.0822%	\$52,604.23	\$50,414.41	\$2,189.82	4.3436%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$11,929.57	\$11,333.65	\$595.92	5.2580%	\$31,870.37	\$30,492.62	\$1,377.75	4.5183%
T/Henderson	\$385,569.96	\$373,576.84	\$11,993.12	3.2103%	\$1,030,066.75	\$1,005,090.41	\$24,976.34	2.4850%
T/Hounsfield	\$268,193.60	\$262,605.13	\$5,588.47	2.1281%	\$716,490.76	\$706,526.39	\$9,964.37	1.4103%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$165,881.60	\$161,624.02	\$4,257.58	2.6342%	\$443,159.83	\$434,841.61	\$8,318.22	1.9129%
Town/LeRay	\$536,346.68	\$524,721.55	\$11,625.13	2.2155%	\$1,432,873.25	\$1,411,737.95	\$21,135.30	1.4971%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$32,783.44	\$32,285.97	\$497.47	1.5408%	\$87,582.37	\$86,863.84	\$718.53	0.8272%
Vg/Black River	\$52,786.59	\$52,028.71	\$757.88	1.4567%	\$141,021.64	\$139,980.74	\$1,040.90	0.7436%
Town/Lorraine	\$76,295.18	\$71,529.16	\$4,766.02	6.6630%	\$203,825.87	\$192,445.74	\$11,380.13	5.9134%
Town/Lyme	\$419,873.74	\$406,000.64	\$13,873.10	3.4170%	\$1,121,710.79	\$1,092,325.07	\$29,385.72	2.6902%
Vg/Chaumont	\$42,350.16	\$41,966.73	\$383.43	0.9137%	\$113,140.28	\$112,909.45	\$230.83	0.2044%
Town/Orleans	\$491,842.52	\$472,904.24	\$18,938.28	4.0047%	\$1,313,978.48	\$1,272,325.97	\$41,652.51	3.2737%
Town/Pamelia	\$322,749.35	\$305,207.69	\$17,541.66	5.7475%	\$862,238.79	\$821,146.52	\$41,092.27	5.0043%
Vg/Glen Park	\$2,716.79	\$2,594.19	\$122.60	4.7259%	\$7,258.03	\$6,979.54	\$278.49	3.9901%
T/Philadelphia	\$59,870.31	\$57,176.62	\$2,693.69	4.7112%	\$159,946.12	\$153,830.93	\$6,115.19	3.9753%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$49,384.01	\$49,969.99	(\$585.98)	-1.1727%	\$131,931.51	\$134,441.84	(\$2,510.33)	-1.8672%
Town/Rodman	\$97,320.50	\$91,227.05	\$6,093.45	6.6794%	\$259,995.90	\$245,441.97	\$14,553.93	5.9297%
Town/Rutland	\$192,773.22	\$183,871.53	\$8,901.69	4.8413%	\$515,001.96	\$494,697.46	\$20,304.50	4.1044%
Vg/Black River	\$39,794.05	\$38,781.29	\$1,012.76	2.6115%	\$106,311.52	\$104,339.18	\$1,972.34	1.8903%
Town/Theresa	\$234,906.59	\$228,457.61	\$6,448.98	2.8228%	\$627,563.07	\$614,654.14	\$12,908.93	2.1002%
Vg/Theresa	\$39,786.68	\$39,043.00	\$743.68	1.9048%	\$106,291.83	\$105,043.31	\$1,248.52	1.1886%
T/Watertown	\$594,036.35	\$571,551.23	\$22,485.12	3.9341%	\$1,586,993.70	\$1,537,730.92	\$49,262.78	3.2036%
Town/Wilna	\$134,239.06	\$130,422.93	\$3,816.13	2.9260%	\$358,625.43	\$350,896.58	\$7,728.85	2.2026%
Vg/Deferiet	\$29,064.04	\$28,129.42	\$934.62	3.3226%	\$77,645.83	\$75,680.84	\$1,964.99	2.5964%
Vg/Carthage	\$165,314.55	\$162,154.29	\$3,160.26	1.9489%	\$441,644.94	\$436,268.28	\$5,376.66	1.2324%
T/Worth	\$37,171.87	\$36,293.76	\$878.11	2.4195%	\$99,306.29	\$97,646.57	\$1,659.72	1.6997%
City/Watertown	\$6,801,190.19	\$6,563,412.13	\$237,778.06		\$18,169,672.56	\$17,658,542.73	\$511,129.83	2.8945%
Jefferson County	\$13,318,997.46	\$12,853,348.76	\$465,648.70	3.6228%		\$34,581,457.24	\$1,000,818.20	2.8941%
control county	¥10,010,001.40	¥12,000,040.10	ψ+00,040.10	U.JEEU /0	ψ00,002,210.7 4		ψ1,000,010.20	2.00.1170
Total	\$28,338,292.46	\$27,347,550.55	\$990,741.91	3.6228%	\$75,706,969.03	\$73,577,405.77	\$2,129,563.26	2.8943%